The Conversion Shares to be issued upon conversion of the Bonds will rank pari

passu in all respects with the Shares then in issue on the relevant Conversion Date.

The following table illustrates (1) the existing shareholding structure as at the date

of this announcement; and (2) the shareholding structure assuming the Securities are

fully issued and converted into new Shares at the initial Conversion Price of

HK$3.2280 per Share each, on the assumptions that (a) there will be no other change

to the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until the

completion of the conversion of the Securities in full, save for the issue of the new

Shares as a result of the conversion of the Securities in full; and (b) the Holders

— 19 —

of Securities do not and will not hold any Shares other than the new Shares as a result

of the conversion of the Securities in full:

Existing (as at
the date of this
announcement)

Assuming the Securities
are fully converted into

Shares at the initial
Conversion Price of

HK$3.2280 each

Shareholder
No. of
Shares

% of
issued

share capital
of the

Company
No. of
Shares

% of enlarged
share capital

of the
Company

Mr. Vincent H.S. LO
and his associates*

4,585,395,005 57.12% 4,585,395,005 53.52%

Public 3,441,185,184 42.88% 3,441,185,184 40.16%
Bondholders 0 0% 540,390,334 6.32%

8,026,580,189 100% 8,566,970,523 100%

Note:

* These represent 1,849,521 Shares beneficially held by Ms. Loletta CHU (“Mrs. Lo”), the spouse

of Mr. Vincent H. S. LO (“Mr. Lo”), and an aggregate of 4,583,545,484 Shares beneficially

owned by Shui On Company Limited (“SOCL”) through its controlled corporations, of which

4,553,697,547 Shares are held by Shui On Investment Company Limited and its subsidiaries and

29,847,937 Shares are held by New Rainbow Investments Limited respectively. SOCL is owned

by Bosrich Unit Trust, the trustee of which is Bosrich Holdings (PTC) Inc. (“Bosrich”). The units

of the Bosrich Unit Trust are the property of a discretionary trust, of which Mr. Lo is a